PIP COMMUNITY AGENT LIST By County September 2013

County Contact Email Address Agency Name Address Phone
Alcona Ms. Denise Hartz hartzdenise@hotmail.com Alcona County Housing Commission P.O. Box 272, Harrisville 48740 (989) 724-9515
Alcona Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
Alcona m; ?JI?L(?]ZIYZ?_S;BN ;V;/:s;r@éf:n?gﬁg?g Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing |123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090
Alpena Ms. Christina Skiba skibac@alpenacounty.org ﬁi%g?:rfoumy Home Improvement 719 W. Chisholm St., Suite 5, Alpena 49707 (989) 354-9664
Alpena Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
Alpena mg.mrciil\ge:etsar ‘:‘n"r:s;@gﬁ:n?;'hc’;?g Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing  |123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090
Antrim Ms. Patricia Lowery loweryp@antrimcounty.org Antrim County Housing Committee 205 E. Carvga St., P.O. Box 206, Bellaire 49615 (231) 533-8727
Antrim Ms. Cathy Odom codom@nmcaa.net E;(ratrr:(\:l\;%t Michigan Community Action 3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164 (231) 947-3780
Arenac Ms. Jill Eyre jeyre@arenaccountygov.com Arenac County Housing Commission 120 N. Grove, P.O. Box 637, Standish 48658 (989) 846-6651
Arenac Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.orq mlcd Michigan Community Action Agency, é%g E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
Arenac Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
Arenac m;.f\\/llfig]del\llgeLS;Bar ;V;Iaet)ség@ér??nﬁgﬁécr)?g Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing |123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090
Baraga mz :;Ac’;yHT"":j(‘;":chi 'r:?;;(‘j’"ei[}:gév\t’vﬁz‘;;?gg \Flevezsiger:n UP Planning & Development 1, 5 365 Houghton 49931 (906) 482-7205
Barry Marilyn H. Smith ms@smithhousing.com Smith Housing Consulting 412 West Center, Hastings 49058 (734) 341-1866
Bay Frances Moore mooref@baycounty.net Bay County 515 Center Avenue, Bay City 48708 (989) 895-4037
Bay Ms. Pamela Brazil Pbrazil@circleoflovecdc.org Circle of Love Community 1809 Durand St., Saginaw 48602 (989) 921-0569
Bay Ms. Debbie Kiesel dkiesel@baycitymi.org City of Bay City 301 Washington Avenue, Bay City 48708 (989) 894-8158
Bay Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.org Mid Michigan Community Action Agency, [1574 E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
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County Contact Email Address Agency Name Address Phone

Benzie Ms. Cathy Odom codom@nmcaa.net Egggg/eg Michigan Community Action 3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164 (231) 947-3780

Berrien Ms. Katie Montoya cmontoya@berriencounty.org Berrien County Community Development |701 Main St., St. Joseph 49009 (822?597) ST G

Berrien Ms. Meg Mullendore mmullendonre@cityof City of Buchanan 302 N. Red Bud Trail, Buchanan 49107 (269) 695-3844

buchanan.com

Berrien Ms. Brenda Stickels bstickels@smcaa.com i;g;hcv)\//est Michigan Community Action 185 E. Main St., Suite 200, Benton Harbor 49022 (269) 927-9077

Cass Ms. Brenda Stickels bstickels@smcaa.com i;g;hcv;est Michigan Community Action 185 E. Main St., Suite 200, Benton Harbor 49022 (269) 925-9077

Charlevoix Ms. Cathy Odom codom@nmcaa.net Eggr?r;eg Michigan Community Action 3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164 (231) 947-3780

Cheboygan Ms. Sharlayne Grawey [housing@cheboygancounty.net Cheboygan County 870 S. Main Street, P.O. Box 70, Cheboygan 49721 (231) 627-8898

Cheboygan Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
Mr. Alfred West awest@nemah.org . . .

Cheboygan Ms. Michelle LaBar mlabar@nemah.org Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing [123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090

Chippewa Mr. Don Wright dwright@clmcaa.com Chippewa-Luce-Mackinac Community 524 Ashmun Street P.O. Box 70, Sault Ste. Marie (906) 643-8595

PP Mr. Tony Bosbous tbosbous@clmcaa.com Action Agency 49783 (906) 632-3363

Clare Mr. Albert Esser essera@clareco.net Clare County gggzrtshouse 225 W. Main Street, Box 561, Harrison (989) 539-2761
Mr. Cy Wakeley : . o :

Crawford Ms. Angela Rimer cwakeley@crawfordco.org Crawford County Housing Commission 200 West Michigan Avenue, Grayling 49738 (989) 344-3261

Crawford Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390

Crawford e Alfred e ESESUETEMEILET Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing 123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090
Ms. Michelle LaBar mlabar@nemah.org

Emmet Ms. Cathy Odom codom@nmcaa.net ":gg:g/%t Michigan Community Action 3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164 (231) 947-3780

Genesee Denise Yarborough denise@fnipp.org Al Nelghborhogd IR 505 West Court Street, Flint 48503 (810) 766-7212

Preservation Project, Inc
Genesee Ms. Louise M. Johnston [ljohnston@salemhousing.org gzlrifr;%unsmg LAY [P A 3216 Martin Luther King Ave., Flint 48505 (810) 785-5340 Ext. 21
Gladwin Ms. Karen Blonde karengchc@sbcglobal.net Gladwin County Housing Comm 215 S. Antler, Gladwin 48624 (989) 426-5721
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County Contact Email Address Agency Name Address Phone
Gladwin Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.orq :\r/l]léj Michigan Community Action Agency, é%g E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
Gogebic Leroy Kangas kangasl@gocaa.org Gogebic County Courthouse 200 N. Moore Street, Bessemer 49911 (906) 667-0411
Gogebic Gogebic-Ontonagon Community Action 1, 5 5 sl Street, Bessemer 49911 (906) 932-4200

Agency

Gr. Traverse

Ms. Cathy Odom

codom@nmcaa.net

Northwest Michigan Community Action
Agency

3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164

(231) 947-3780

Gratiot Mr. Dan Stasa dstasa@ci.alma.mi.us City of Alma P.O. Box 278, Alma 48801 (989) 463-8356
Gratiot Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.org :\r/l]f Michigan Community Action Agency, 3%481 E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805

Ms. Lori Hauswirth Ihauswirth@wuppdr.org Western UP Planning & Development
Houghton Ms. Mary Taddeucci mtaddeucci@wuppdr.org Region P.O. Box 365, Houghton 49931 (906) 482-7205
Huron Ms. Kristy Anderson kristya@hdc-caro.org Human Development Commission 429 Montague Avenue, Caro 48723-1921 (989) 673-4121
lonia Randall DeBruine rdebruine@ci.belding.mi.us City of Belding 120 S. Pleasant St., Belding 48809 (261136) 794-1900 ext.
lonia Ms. Julianne Burns jburns@ci.ionia.mi.us City of lonia 114 N. Kidd Street P.O. Box 496, lonia 48846 (162116) 527-4170 ext.
lonia Marilyn H. Smith ms@smithhousing.com Smith Housing Consulting 412 West Center, Hastings 49058 (734) 341-1866
losco Ms. Diane Rasch drasch@ioscocounty.org losco County Housing P.O. Box 778, Tawas City, Ml 48764 (989) 984-1000
losco Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
losco Mr. Alfred West ESHONEANEWTE Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing |123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090

Ms. Michelle LaBar mlabar@nemah.org

Mr. Don Tramoniin dtramontin@dicsami.or
Iron Ms. Karissa ami.org Dickinson Iron Community Services 800 Crystal Lake Blvd. Suite 104, Iron Mountain 49801 |(906) 774-2256

kbeauchamp@dicsami.org

Beauchamp
Isabella Mr. Timothy Nieporte [tnieporte@isabellacounty.org Isabella County 200 N. Main, Mt. Pleasant 48858 (989) 772-0911
Isabella Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.org :\:I}g:i Michigan Community Action Agency, é%g E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
Kalkaska Ms. Patricia Lowery plowery@kalkaskacounty.org Kalkaska County Housing Commission 890 Island Lake Road, Kalkaska 49646 (231) 258-3323
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County Contact Email Address Agency Name Address Phone
Kalkaska Ms. Cathy Odom codom@nmcaa.net Egggr;eg Michigan Community Action 3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164 (231) 947-3780
Kent Mrs. Venessa Remo venessa@lincrev.org Lighthouse Communities, Inc. 1422 Madison Ave St SE, Grand Rapids 49507 (616) 451-9140
Keweenaw Ms. Lori Hauswirth _ Ihauswwth@wuppdr.org We;tern UP Planning & Development P.0. Box 365, Houghton 49931 (906) 482-7205

Ms. Mary Taddeucci mtaddeucci@wuppdr.org Region
Lapeer Mrs. Denise Soldenski |dsoldenski@ci.lapeer.mi.us City of Lapeer 544 N. Saginaw St., Ste. 109, Lapeer 48446 (810) 245-4221
Lapeer Ms. Kristy Anderson kristya@hdc-caro.org Human Development Commission 429 Montague Avenue, Caro 48723-1921 (989) 673-4121
Leelanau Mr. Ronald Crummel RCRUMMEL@co.leelanau.mi.us Leelanau County 5;5a§74gégzovemment Center Dr., Site 108, Suttons (231) 256-9812
Leelanau Ms. Cathy Odom codom@nmcaa.net Eggﬂg,eﬂ Michigan Community Action 3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164 (231) 947-3780
Luce Mr. Don Wright dwright@clmcaa.com Chippewa-Luce-Mackinac Community 524 Ashmun Street P.O. Box 70, Sault Ste. Marie (906) 643-8595

Mr. Tony Bosbous tbosbous@clmcaa.com Action Agency 49783 (906) 632-3363
Mackinac Mr. Don Wright dwright@clmcaa.com Chippewa-Luce-Mackinac Community 524 Ashmun Street P.O. Box 70, Sault Ste. Marie (906) 643-8595

Mr. Tony Bosbous tbosbous@clmcaa.com Action Agency 49783 (906) 632-3363
Manistee Ms. Carol Gilliland cgilll7@yahoo.com Manistee County 415 Third Street, Manistee 49660 (231) 398-3528
Marquette Ms. Dotty Lewis dlewis@maqtcty.org Marquette County 234 W. Baraga Avenue, Marquette 49855 (906) 315-2672
Mason Mr. Steven Micklin ohp.smicklin@oceana.net Channe! Housing Mlnlstrle§, LUEeH A 204 Washington Street, Hart 49420-1158 (231) 873-2222

Oceana's Home Partnership

Mason Ms. Heather Venzke vwhittle@ci.ludington.mi.us City of Ludington 400 S. Harrison, Ludington 49431 (231) 845-6237
Mecosta Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.org :\r/l]l(? Michigan Community Action Agency, é%g E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
Menominee Mr. Larry Wall protec@talkamerica.net Menominee Housing Program P.O. Box 363, Stephenson, Ml 49887 (800) 776-8327
Midland Ms. Pamela Brazil circleoflovecdc@hotmail.com Circle of Love Community 1809 Durand St., Saginaw 48602 (989) 921-0569
Midland Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.org :\r/llf Michigan Community Action Agency, é%g E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
Missaukee Ms. Cathy Odom codom@nmcaa.net Northwest Michigan Community Action 3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164 (231) 947-3780

Agency
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County Contact Email Address Agency Name Address Phone
Montcalm Mrs. Marilyn Smith ms@smithhousing.com Montcalm County 211 W. Main, P.O. Box 368, Stanton 48888 (989) 831-7300
Montcalm Marilyn H. Smith ms@smithhousing.com Smith Housing Consulting 412 West Center, Hastings 49058 (734) 341-1866
Montmorency Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390

Mr. Alfred West awest@nemabh.org .. . .
Montmorency Ms. Michelle LaBar mlabar@nemah.org Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing |123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090
Montmorency Rural Michigan CDC 21709 County Road 624, Hillman 49746-0127 (989) 742-7576
Muskegon Ms. Nancy Latham nancy@mocapl.org Muskegon-Oceana Affordable Housing Init{1170 W. Southern Ave.Muskegon, M| 49441 231.725.9499
Newaygo Ms. Amanda Auw aauw(@co.newaygo.mi.us ggy;zg?nggf nty Dept. of Community P.O. Box 885 1087 Newell St., White Cloud 49349 (231) 689-7091
Mr. Steven Micklin ohp.smicklin@oceana.net Channel Housing Ministries, Inc./D.B.A. .
Oceana Ms. Kittie Twinstra ohp.kittie@oceana.net Oceana's Home Partnership 204 Washington Street, Hart 49420-1158 (231) 873-2222
Ogemaw Ms. Stacy Alley housing@westbranch.com City of West Branch 121 N. Fourth St., West Branch 48661 (989) 345-0860
Mr. Alfred West awest@nemabh.org .. . .
Ogemaw Ms. Michelle LaBar mlabar@nemah.org Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing |123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090
Ogemaw Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org gﬂ,ZTaa,;v County Home Improvement 806 W. Houghton Avenue, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
Ms. Lori Hauswirth Ihauswirth@wuppdr.org Western UP Planning & Development i
Ontonagon Ms. Mary Taddeucci mtaddeucci@wuppdr.org Region P.O. Box 365, Houghton 49931 (906) 482-7205
Osceola Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.org :\:f Michigan Community Action Agency, é%g E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
Oscoda Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
Oscoda Mr. Alfred West awest@nemah.org Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing 123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090
Ms. Michelle LaBar mlabar@nemah.org
Oscoda Mr. Cy Wakeley cwakeley@crawfordco.org Oscoda County Housing 311 Morenci St., P.O. Box 399, Mio 48647 (989) 826-1167
Otsego Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390
Otsego Mr. Alfred West awest@nemanh.org Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing [123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707 (989) 356-9090

Ms. Michelle LaBar

mlabar@nemabh.org
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County Contact Email Address Agency Name Address Phone
Otsego Mrs. Marlene Hopp mhopp@otsegocountymi.gov Otsego County Housing Committee 225 W. Main Street, Room 213, Gaylord 49735 (989) 731-7570
Ottawa Ms. Char Seise cseise@grandhaven.org City of Grand Haven 20 N. Fifth St., Grand Haven 49417 (616) 935-3270
Ottawa Ms. Michelle Brothers |mbrothers@miottawa.org Ottawa County Community Action Agency |12251 James St., Suite 300, Holland 49424 (616) 393-5607
Presque Isle Ms. LeeAnn Fischer Ifischer@nemah.org NEMAH/Ogemaw County 806 W. Houghton, Room 108, West Branch 48661 (989) 345-5390

Presque Isle

Mr. Alfred West
Ms. Michelle LaBar

awest@nemah.org
mlabar@nemah.org

Northeast Michigan Affordable Housing

123 N. Second Ave. Suite 4, Alpena 49707

(989) 356-9090

Presque Isle

Ms. LeeAnn Fischer

Ifischer@nemah.org

Ogemaw County Home Improvement
Program

806 W. Houghton Avenue, West Branch 48661

(989) 345-5390

Presque Isle

Ms. Michelle LaBar

mlabar@nemah.org

Presque Isle County

151 E. Huron Avenue PO Box 110, Rogers City 49779-
0110

(989) 734-4822

Presque Isle I\Kﬂiz.ligzyenvtvhslsi rmcdc@speednetlic.com Rural Michigan CDC 21709 County Road 624, Hillman 49746-0127 (989) 742-7576
Roscommon Ms. Patricia Mar-shall housmg@roscommoncounty.net Roscommon County Housing 500 Lake Street, PO Box 420, Roscommon 48653 (989) 275-8306
Ms. Laura Mackillop mackillopl@roscommoncounty.net |Commission
Saginaw Mrs. Bregitte Braddock |bbraddock@bvct.org Buena Vista Charter Twp. 1160 S. Outer Drive, Saginaw 48601 (989) 754-6536
Saginaw Ms. Pamela Brazil Pbrazil@circleoflovecdc.org Circle of Love Community 1809 Durand St., Saginaw 48602 (989) 921-0569
Saginaw Ms. Angie Schunk aschunk@mmcaa.org :\::ch Michigan Community Action Agency, 3%481 E. Washington Road PO Box 768, Farwell 48622- (989) 386-3805
Saginaw Ms. Mary McMath mmcmath@saginawcac.org (S:?)?T:rrﬁ\aleiounty Community Action 2824 Perkins Street, Saginaw 48601 (989) 753-7741
: : : . : : Saginaw County Governmental Ctr., 111 S Michigan
Saginaw Mr. Ed Patrick epatrick@saginawcounty.com Saginaw County Housing Ave., Saginaw 48602-2019 (989) 797-6802
Sanilac Ms. Kristy Anderson kristya@hdc-caro.org Human Development Commission 429 Montague Avenue, Caro 48723-1921 (989) 673-4121

Schoolcraft

Mrs. Laurie Jasmin

scedc@charterinternet.com

Schoolcraft County EDC

300 Walnut Street Room 127, Manistique 49854

(906) 341-5126

Shiawassee

Ms. Sarah Warren-
Riley

sarah.warren-riley@ci.owosso.mi.us

City of Owosso

301 W. Main St., Owosso, M| 48867

(989) 725-0537

Shiawassee

Ms. Louise M. Johnston

ljohnston@salemhousing.org

Salem Housing Community Development
Corporation

3216 Martin Luther King Ave., Flint 48505

(810) 785-5340
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Address

Phone

Tuscola

Ms. Kristy Anderson

kristya@hdc-caro.org

Human Development Commission

429 Montague Avenue, Caro 48723-1921

(989) 673-4121

Van Buren

Ms. Brenda Stickels

bstickels@smcaa.com

Southwest Michigan Community Action
Agency

185 E. Main St., Suite 200, Benton Harbor 49022

(269) 925-9077

Wexford

Ms. Cathy Odom

codom@nmcaa.net

Northwest Michigan Community Action
Agency

3963 Three Mile Road, Traverse City 49686-9164

(231) 947-3780
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